
COMP TRAINING DAYS
COMPETITION DAYS

Saskatoon 
Feestyle 

Flatland 
Feestyle 

Prince Albert 
Ski League

SouthSas
k Freetyle 

Asessippi 
Ski Club 

Wednesday 04-Dec-24

Thursday 05-Dec-24
Whitehorse Canada Cup 
Slopestyle Big Air training

Friday 06-Dec-24 Fundamentalz
Whitehorse Canada Cup 
Slopestyle Big Air training

Saturday 07-Dec-24 Fundamentalz
 Fundamentalz coaching course - 
Optimist hill Saskatoon 

Whitehorse Canada Cup 
Slopestyle Big Air comp.

Sunday 08-Dec-24 Fundamentalz
 Fundamentalz coaching course - 
Optimist hill Saskatoon 

Whitehorse Canada Cup 
Slopestyle Big Air comp.

Monday 09-Dec-24
Fundamentalz,  Comp 
D, Freestylers plus.

Tuesday 10-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylers plus, Comp 
D.

Wednesday 11-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 12-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Apex Classic FIS open 
MO/DM 

Friday 13-Dec-24
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev

Apex Classic FIS open 
MO/DM 

Saturday 14-Dec-24
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

 Fundamentalz coaching course - Little 
Red Prince Albert 

Apex Classic FIS open 
MO/DM 

Sunday 15-Dec-24
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

 Fundamentalz coaching course - Little 
Red Prince Albert 

Apex Classic FIS open 
MO/DM 

Monday 16-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylers plus, Comp 
D.

Tuesday 17-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylers plus, Comp 
D.

Wednesday 18-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 19-Dec-24

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Friday 20-Dec-24
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev

Saturday 21-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Table Provinciall training site build   /   
Fundamentalz coacning course - Mission 
Rg. 

Sunday 22-Dec-24
Chriarmas 
Break 

Comp Dev 
Terampoline 

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Table Provinciall training site build   /   
Fundamentalz coacning course - Mission 
Rg. 

Monday 23-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Tuesday 24-Dec-24
Christmas 
Eve

DAY DATE NON 
SCHOOL 

Club regular training days  (please watch your club calandar for more Saskatchewan training camps / 
competitions / coaching courses

Out of Province Club 
Comps / Timber Tours

Out of Province 
Provincial Competitions

Moguls / Duel Moguls 
Canada Cup / NorAm 

Slope / Big Air / 
Half Pipe Canada 



Wednesday 25-Dec-24
Christmas 
Day 

Thursday 26-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Friday 27-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break Freestylerz 

Saturday 28-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Sunday 29-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Monday 30-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Tuesday 31-Dec-24
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Wednesday 01-Jan-25
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Thursday 02-Jan-25
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Friday 03-Jan-25
Christmas 
Break Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Saturday 04-Jan-25
Christmas 
Break

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Sunday 05-Jan-25
Christmas 
Break

Comp Dev 
Trampoline 

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Monday 06-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 07-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 08-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 09-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+ World University Games

Friday 10-Jan-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz World University Games

Saturday 11-Jan-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Next Gen training camp Optimist Hill 
Saskatoon World University Games

Sunday 12-Jan-25
Comp Dev 
Trampoline 

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus Next Gen training camp Little Red (PA) World University Games

Monday 13-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

World University Games 
MO 

Tuesday 14-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

World University Games 
DM

Wednesday 15-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 16-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Friday 17-Jan-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

WinSport Freeriderz Challenge 
Prov. HP/SS/BA 

Saturday 18-Jan-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

 Next Gen training camp Table 
Mountain North Battleford

WinSport Freeriderz Challenge 
Prov. HP/SS/BA 



Sunday 19-Jan-25
Comp Dev 
Trampoline 

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

 Next Gen training camp Table 
Mountain North Battleford

WinSport Freeriderz Challenge 
Prov. HP/SS/BA 

Monday 20-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 21-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 22-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 23-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+  

Panorama Canada Cup 
MO/DM 

Friday 24-Jan-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

Norquay Rundle Rumble club 
comp SS / MO

Panorama Canada Cup 
MO/DM 

Saturday 25-Jan-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Norquay Rundle Rumble club 
comp SS / MO

Panorama Canada Cup 
MO/DM 

Sunday 26-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Norquay Rundle Rumble club 
comp SS / MO

Panorama Canada Cup 
MO/DM 

Monday 27-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 28-Jan-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 29-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Thursday 30-Jan-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Friday 31-Jan-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz Canyon Club Comp MO Canyon Provicial Comp MO

Saturday 01-Feb-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus Canyon Club Comp MO Canyon Provicial Comp MO

Sunday 02-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus Canyon Club Comp MO Canyon Provicial Comp MO

Monday 03-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 04-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 05-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Sun Peaks Canada Cup 
SS/BB 

Thursday 06-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Sun Peaks Canada Cup 
SS/BB 

Friday 07-Feb-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz Canyon Provicial Comp #2 MO

Sun Peaks Canada Cup 
SS/BB 

Saturday 08-Feb-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus Canyon Provicial Comp #2 MO

Sun Peaks Canada Cup 
SS/BB 

Sunday 09-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus Canyon Provicial Comp #2 MO

Sun Peaks Canada Cup 
SS/BB 

Monday 10-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Deer Valley  NorAm moguls 
/ duel moguls training.

Tuesday 11-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Deer Valley  NorAm moguls 
/ duel moguls training.



Wednesday 12-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Deer Valley  NorAm  moguls 
/ duel moguls competition

Nova Scotia Canada Cup 
SS/BB

Thursday 13-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Deer Valley  NorAm  moguls 
/ duel moguls competition

Nova Scotia Canada Cup 
SS/BB

Friday 14-Feb-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

Nova Scotia Canada Cup 
SS/BB

Saturday 15-Feb-25
February 
break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Sask invitational turn up the heat 
training camp Table Mountain

Nova Scotia Canada Cup 
SS/BB

Sunday 16-Feb-25
February 
break

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Sask invitational turn up the heat 
training camp Table Mountain

Nova Scotia Canada Cup 
SS/BB

Monday 17-Feb-25
February 
break

Tuesday 18-Feb-25
February 
break

Wednesday 19-Feb-25
February 
break

Thursday 20-Feb-25
February 
break Next Gen training camp Asessippi

Apex NorAm  moguls / duel 
moguls training.

Friday 21-Feb-25
February 
break Freestylerz Asessippi Club Comp  official training 

Apex NorAm  moguls / duel 
moguls training.

Saturday 22-Feb-25
February 
break

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz Asessippi Club Comp  Slope / Moguls 

Apex NorAm  moguls / duel 
moguls competition

Sunday 23-Feb-25
February 
break

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz Asessippi Club Comp  Slope / Moguls

Apex NorAm  moguls / duel 
moguls competition

Monday 24-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 25-Feb-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 26-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

USA Stratton  NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
training.

Thursday 27-Feb-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

USA Stratton  NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
training.

Friday 28-Feb-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

Edmonton / Sunridge Club Comp 
SS / MO

USA Stratton  NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
competition.

Saturday 01-Mar-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Edmonton / Sunridge Club Comp 
SS / MO

USA Stratton  NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
competition.

Sunday 02-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Edmonton / Sunridge Club Comp 
SS / MO

Monday 03-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 04-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 05-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Val St Come NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
training

Thursday 06-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Val St Come NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
training

NorAm Cup Winsport. SS 
/ BA

Friday 07-Mar-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz Castle Club Comp SS / MO

Val St Come NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
competition.

NorAm Cup Winsport. SS 
/ BA

Saturday 08-Mar-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Little Red / Optimist fun-comp Slope / 
Moguls Castle Club Comp SS / MO

Val St Come NorAm  
moguls / duel moguls 
competition.

NorAm Cup Winsport. SS 
/ BA



Sunday 09-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Little Red / Optimist fun-comp Slope / 
Moguls Castle Club Comp SS / MO

NorAm Cup Winsport. SS 
/ BA

Monday 10-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Tuesday 11-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  Free+, 
CD

Wednesday 12-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Winsport Jr Nationals SS / 
HP

Thursday 13-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Beaver Vaalley Ont.  Canada 
Cup MO/DM

Winsport Jr Nationals SS / 
HP

Friday 14-Mar-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

Flatland Table Mountain club comp official 
training

Beaver Vaalley Ont.  Canada 
Cup MO/DM

Winsport Jr Nationals SS / 
HP

Saturday 15-Mar-25
Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Flatland Table Mountain Club Comp Slope 
/ Moguls

Beaver Vaalley Ont.  Canada 
Cup MO/DM

Winsport Jr Nationals SS / 
HP

Sunday 16-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Flatland Table Mountain Club Comp Slope 
/ Moguls

Beaver Vaalley Ont.  Canada 
Cup MO/DM

Winsport Jr Nationals SS / 
HP

Monday 17-Mar-25
Tuesday 18-Mar-25

Wednesday 19-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Comp 
D

Le relais Junior Nationals 
MO/DM/AE

Thursday 20-Mar-25

Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz, Frees 
+

Le relais Junior Nationals 
MO/DM/AE

Friday 21-Mar-25
Freestylerz Plus, 
Comp Dev Freestylerz 

Le relais Junior Nationals 
MO/DM/AE

Saturday 22-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

girlstylers camp Asessippi   +                   
Skiing Skills coaching course Table

Le relais Junior Nationals 
MO/DM/AE

Sunday 23-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz 

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

girlstylers camp Asessippi   +                   
Skiing Skills coaching course Table

Le relais Junior Nationals 
MO/DM/AE

Monday 24-Mar-25
Tuesday 25-Mar-25

Wednesday 26-Mar-25
Alberta Championships 
Winsport - MO/DM/SS/BA/HP

Thursday 27-Mar-25
Alberta Championships 
Winsport - MO/DM/SS/BA/HP

Friday 28-Mar-25 Freestylerz 
Alberta Championships 
Winsport - MO/DM/SS/BA/HP

Saturday 29-Mar-25
Fundamentalz,  
Freestylerz

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Alberta Championships 
Winsport - MO/DM/SS/BA/HP

Sunday 30-Mar-25

Table Mountain 
provincial site 
disassembly

Fundamentalz, 
Freestylerz 
plus

Alberta Championships 
Winsport - MO/DM/SS/BA/HP

Monday 31-Mar-25
Tuesday 01-Apr-25

Wednesday 02-Apr-25
Whistler Senior Nationals 
SS/BB

Thursday 03-Apr-25
Whistler Senior Nationals 
MO/DM

Whistler Senior Nationals 
SS/BB 

Friday 04-Apr-25 Jasper Club Comp SS / MO
Whistler Senior Nationals 
MO/DM

Whistler Senior Nationals 
SS/BB 

Saturday 05-Apr-25 Skiing Skills coaching course Asessippi Jasper Club Comp SS / MO
Whistler Senior Nationals 
MO/DM

Whistler Senior Nationals 
SS/BB 



Sunday 06-Apr-25 Skiing Skills coaching course Asessippi Jasper Club Comp SS / MO
Whistler Senior Nationals 
MO/DM

Whistler Senior Nationals 
SS/BB 

Monday 07-Apr-25

Tuesday 08-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Wednesday 09-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Thursday 10-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Friday 11-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Saturday 12-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Sunday 13-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Monday 14-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Tuesday 15-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Wednesday 16-Apr-25
Optimist hill invitational glacier mogul 
camp TBD

Thursday 17-Apr-25

Friday 18-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Saturday 19-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Sunday 20-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Monday 21-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Tuesday 22-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Wednesday 23-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Thursday 24-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Friday 25-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Saturday 26-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Sunday 27-Apr-25
Easter 
Break 

Monday 28-Apr-25
Tuesday 29-Apr-25
Wednesday 30-Apr-25
Thursday 01-May-25 Air 1 & 2 coaching course Saskatoon
Friday 02-May-25 Air 1 & 2 coaching course Saskatoon
Saturday 03-May-25 Air 1 & 2 coaching course Saskatoon
Sunday 04-May-25 Air 1 & 2 coaching course Saskatoon
Monday 05-May-25
Tuesday 06-May-25
Wednesday 07-May-25
Thursday 08-May-25
Friday 09-May-25
Saturday 10-May-25
Sunday 11-May-25
Monday 12-May-25



Tuesday 13-May-25
Wednesday 14-May-25
Thursday 15-May-25

Friday 16-May-25
Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Saturday 17-May-25
Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Sunday 18-May-25
Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Monday 19-May-25
Victoria 
Day 

Provincial  Sunshine high performance 
mogul / slope training camp

Tuesday 20-May-25
Wednesday 21-May-25
Thursday 22-May-25
Friday 23-May-25
Saturday 24-May-25
Sunday 25-May-25
Monday 26-May-25
Tuesday 27-May-25
Wednesday 28-May-25
Thursday 29-May-25
Friday 30-May-25
Saturday 31-May-25
Sunday 01-Jun-25
Monday 02-Jun-25
Tuesday 03-Jun-25
Wednesday 04-Jun-25
Thursday 05-Jun-25
Friday 06-Jun-25
Saturday 07-Jun-25
Sunday 08-Jun-25
Monday 09-Jun-25
Tuesday 10-Jun-25
Wednesday 11-Jun-25
Thursday 12-Jun-25
Friday 13-Jun-25

Saturday 14-Jun-25
Red Deer water ramp (provincial level 
athlets) 

Sunday 15-Jun-25
Red Deer water ramp (provincial level 
athlets) 

Monday 16-Jun-25
Tuesday 17-Jun-25
Wednesday 18-Jun-25
Thursday 19-Jun-25
Friday 20-Jun-25
Saturday 21-Jun-25
Sunday 22-Jun-25
Monday 23-Jun-25
Tuesday 24-Jun-25
Wednesday 25-Jun-25
Thursday 26-Jun-25
Friday 27-Jun-25

Saturday 28-Jun-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Sunday 29-Jun-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Monday 30-Jun-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Tuesday 01-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline



Wednesday 02-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Thursday 03-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Friday 04-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Saturday 05-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Sunday 06-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Monday 07-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Tuesday 08-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Wednesday 09-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Thursday 10-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Friday 11-Jul-25
Whistler Glacier camp / water ramp, 
Trampoline

Saturday 12-Jul-25

Whistler Glacier camp / 
water ramp, 
Trampoline
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